
 

 

 
 

XXVI Meeting of European Labour Court Judges  
25 -26 SEPTIEMBRE 2018 (Madrid) 

List of participants  
 

Name and Address 
Address, Position 

Country 

Belgium  

1. Mr. Koen Mestdagh  
 

Labour Chamber 
Cour de Cassation 
Email : koen.mestdagh@just.fgov.be  

Finland  

2. Ms. Outi Anttila  Labour Court of Finland 
Email : outi.anttila@oikeus.fi  

3. Ms. Meeri Julmala Referendary 
Labour Court of Finland 

Email : meeri.julmala@oikeus.fi  

Germany  

4. Mr. Mario Eylert 
 

Federal Labour Court of Germany, Erfurt 
Email : Mario.Eylert@bundesarbeitsgericht.de  

5. Mr. Reinhard Schinz 
 

Landesarbeitsgericht Berlin-Brandenburg 
Email : ReinhardSchinz@aol.com  

6. Ms. Regine Winter 
 

Federal Labour Court of Germany, Erfurt 
Email : Regine.Winter@bundesarbeitsgericht.de  

Hungary  

7. Ms. Szilvia Halmos Budapest-Capital Administrative and Labour Court 
Email : halmos.szilvia@gmail.com  

8. Mr. Bálint Rózsavölgyi Debrecen Administrative and Labour Court 
Email : balint_rozsavolgyi@yahoo.com  

9. Ms. Annamária FÜRJES  Budapest-Capital Administrative and Labour Court  
Email : furjesa@fovarosit.birosag.hu 

10. Ms. Mária KULISITY Budapest-Capital Regional Court  
Email : kulisitym@fovarosit.birosag.hu  

Ireland  

11. Ms. Caroline Jenkinson Deputy Chairman 
The Labour Court, Dublin 
Email : Caroline.Jenkinson@labourcourt.ie  

Israel  

12. Ms. Varda Wirt-Livne  President, National Labour Court, Jerusalem 
Email : vardav@court.gov.il  

13. Mr. Ilan Itah 
 
 

Vice-President, National Labour Court, Jerusalem 
Email : ilanet@court.gov.il  
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Italy  

14.  Mr. Filippo Curcuruto  
 

President, Labour Chamber 
Appeal Court of Rome 
Email : mh2211@mclink.it  

Luxembourg   

15. Mr. Jean-Luc Putz 
 

First Judge 
District Court of Luxembourg 
Email : jean-luc.putz@justice.etat.lu  

Norway  

16. Mr. Jakob Wahl 
 

Leder Arbeidsretten 
Oslo, Norway 
Email : jakob.wahl@arbeidsretten.no  

17. Mr. Stein EVJU 
 

Professor of Labour Law 
Department of Private Law 
University of Oslo 
Email : stein.evju@jus.uio.no  

Slovenia  

18. Ms. Marijan Debelak  Senior Supreme Court Judge 
Email : marijan.debelak@sodisce.si  

Spain  

19. Ms. Ma Milagros Calvo Ibarlucea 
 

Supreme Court of Spain 
Email : milagros.calvo@justicia.es  

Sweden  

20. Ms. Cathrine Lilja Hansson National Labour Court 
Email : cathrine.lilja.hansson@arbetsdomstolen.se  

21. Ms. Karin Renman  National Labour Court 
Email : karin.renman@arbetsdomstolen.se  

22. Mr. Sören Öman  
 

Chairman  
National Labour Court 

Email : soren.oman@arbetsdomstolen.se 

United Kingdom  

23. Mr. Alan Neal  
 

Office of the Employment Tribunals (London 
Central), Victory House 
Email : alan.neal@warwick.ac.uk  

International Labour Organisation    

24. Ms. Valérie Van Goethem 
 

Labour Law and Reform Unit (LABOURLAW) 
ILO Governance and Tripartism Department 
Email : vangoethem@ilo.org  
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General Council for the Judiciary 
(Spain) 

 Contact Email : relacionesinstitucionalesrrii@cgpj.es  

25. Mr. Juan Martínez Moya Member of the General Council for the Judiciary 

26. Mr. Juan Manuel Fernández 
Martínez 

Member of the General Council for the Judiciary 

27. Mr. Luis Arcos Pérez Senior Judge, Head of Sections of International 
Relations Department of the General Council for the 
Judiciary 
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